Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
Tab settings	<u> </u>		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies): Bank One, NA f/k/a The First National Bank of Chicago			
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other <u>a National Banking Association</u> Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Release Execution Date: May 16, 2002	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) a	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1707914 attached Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Andrew Glass, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Andrew Glass, Esq. Internal Address: Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: Four Times Square	8. Deposit account number: 19-2385 [Our Ref: 063660-1]		
City: New York State: NY Zip: 6522	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
9. Statement and signature	mation strue and correct and any attached copy is a true May 28, 2002 Signature Date		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

RELEASE

(TRADEMARKS)

THIS RELEASE (TRADEMARKS) is given on this Ltday of May, 2002, by Bank One, NA, formerly known as The First National Bank of Chicago, as agent for certain lenders ("Assignor"), to IFR Americas, Inc., formerly known as IFR Instruments, Inc. ("Assignee"), as follows:

WHEREAS, Assignee and Assignor entered into a Security Agreement dated as of February 5, 1998 (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to said Security Agreement, Assignee granted a continuing security interest in all its right, title and interest in, to and under its, its trademarks and service marks, including the trademarks, service marks, trademark applications, and service mark applications on Schedule A hereto (the "Trademarks"), among other collateral, to Assignor;

WHEREAS, security interests in the Trademarks were recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 18, 1992, at Reel 1693, Frame 0942; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to release its security interests in and liens upon the collateral pledged pursuant to the Security Agreement, including, but not limited to, the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby releases its security interest in and lien upon the Trademarks and reassigns any and all interest it may have in such Trademarks to Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this RELEASE (TRADEMARKS) to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of this day of May ____, 2002.

BANK ONE, NA (formerly known as The First National Bank of Chicago)

as Agent

Name: David R. Fishel

Title: First Vice President

STATE OF INDIANA)
) SS:
COUNTY OF MARION)

On this 16th day of _______, 2002 before me personally appeared _______ Bavid R. Fisher _____ known to me to be the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same as the duly authorized officer of Bank One, NA (formerly known as The First National Bank of Chicago).

Alane P. Judkins

Notary Public

My commission expires: March 11, 2008

My county of residence: Hamilton

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE (TRADEMARKS)

IFR Americas, Inc. Registered U.S. Trademarks		
Name of Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
IFR INSTRUMENTS, INC.	1,707,914	8/18/92

RECORDED: 05/29/2002